COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

JACKSON PURCHASE ENERGY CORPORATION

ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH KRS 278.042 CASE NO. 2017-00202

ORDER

On January 3, 2018, the Commission entered an Order assessing a civil penalty

against Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation for violation of Commission regulations.

Upon review of the Order, the Commission finds that a word was inadvertently omitted

from the third sentence on page 8 of the Order. The Commission, on its own motion,

finds the Order should be amended to correct this error.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, nunc pro tunc, that:

1. The third sentence on page 8 of the January 3, 2018 Order is amended to

read as follows:

He acknowledged that there was no documentation of the job briefing, but stated that the NESC does not require a record of the briefing.

2. All other provisions of the Commission's Order entered on January 3, 2018,

shall remain in full force and effect.

By the Commission

EN	TE	R	ED
JAN	1	1	2018
KENTU	C C		PUBLIC

ATTEST: for Executive Director

Case No. 2017-00202

*M. Evan Buckley Goss Samford, PLLC 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40504

*Mark David Goss Goss Samford, PLLC 2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40504

*Richard L Walter Boehl Stopher & Graves, LLP 410 Broadway Paducah, KENTUCKY 42001

*Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation 2900 Irvin Cobb Drive P. O. Box 4030 Paducah, KY 42002-4030

*Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation 2900 Irvin Cobb Drive P. O. Box 4030 Paducah, KY 42002-4030